

DYNAVISION LIMITED

Apex Plaza, 5th Floor No. 3, Nungambakkam High Road Chennai - 600 034. INDIA Phone : 044-2826 3651 E-mail : dvl@dynavision.in

03.05.2024

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code : BSE: 517238

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the intimation letter received through e-mail dated 2nd May 2024 from the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company -Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, wherein the Company is informed regarding loss of share certificate and request for issue of duplicate share certificate to the following shareholder/s as per the details given below:

Folio	Name of the Shareholder	Share	Distincti	Quantity	
No.		Certificate No.	From	То	
29013	1) ANIL KUMAR GUPTA & 2) NISHA GUPTA	76604	3832901	3832920	20
		76605	3832921	3832940	20
27637	1) ANIL KUMR GUPTA & 2) NISHA GUPTA	39523	3070311	3070330	20
		39524	3070331	3070340	10
		39613	3072051	3072070	20
		39614	3072071	3072080	10
20852	1) ANIL KUMAR	39521	3070251	3070300	50
		39522	3070301	3070310	10
		70718	3700461	3700480	20
		70719	3700481	3700500	20

Please bring this to the notice of Members of your Exchange and request them to inform us within <u>ONE</u> <u>WEEK</u> from the date hereof whether they have any claim or in possession of the Share Certificates.

We will consider issuing the duplicate share certificates in the name of the Shareholder / Transferee after expiry of the above-mentioned period.

Kindly acknowledge receipt. Thanking you, Yours faithfully, **for DYNAVISION LIMITED**

V Jayashree Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: as above CC: Mr. S.Yuvraj, Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited

dvl@dynavision.in

From:	yuvraj@integratedindia.in			
Sent:	02 May 2024 15:53			
То:	dvl@dynavision.in; dynavision1973@gmail.com; nvestors@dynavision.in			
Subject:	Dyanvision Ltd - Stock exchange / Loss of share certificates 20852	Folio no.:2340 & 16417 &		
Attachments:	doc24400120240502181017.pdf			

Dear Sir,

We hereby inform that the following Share certificate (s) is / are reported to have been lost/ stolen/ misplaced with / without accompanied by a Transfer Deed(s) and the holders have requested the Company for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate(s):

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive No(s).		
			From	То	Quantity
				3832920	20
		76604	3832901	3832940	20
29013	1) ANIL KUMAR GUPTA 2) NISHA GUPTA	76605	3832921		
				3070330	20
		39523	3070311	3070340	10
	1) ANIL KUMR GUPTA	39524	3070331	3072070	20
27637	2) NISHA GUPTA	39613	3072051	3072080	10
		39614	3072071		
20852	1) ANIL KUMAR		3070251 3070301	3070300	50
		39521	3700461 3700481	3070310	10
		39522 70718	0,00401	3700480	20
		70719		3700500	20

Please notify the loss of share certificate(s) in respect of the above case(s) to the Stock Exchanges and confirm.

Regards,

D. SATHISH KUMAR

Date: 25-04-2024

ofn Anii kumar Gupta and Mrs. Nisha Gupta Date: 25-04-2024 58 Durga Colony, Jalandhar City -144008

Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited. Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited. 2nd Floor,Kences Towers,No1 Ramakrishna street, North Usman Road,T Nagar, Chennai.

Subject: Details of our shares eg certificate no and Distinctive numbers for issue of duplicate shares for folio No. 29013, 27637 and 20852 of Dynavision Ltd.

As per your mail dated 24/04/2024 , I request you to provide subject details to claim duplicate shares as my original shares certificates are not

traceable. As per your request I here with attach the letters nos. DYN KYC2021-1935, DYN-KYC2021-1941 and DYN-KYC2021-1940

dated 04-01-2022 respectively, received in subject folios. I also attach self attested copies of PAN Card and Aadhar card of all share holders. I further state that in respect of folio no 20852, the holder Anil Kumar and Anil kumar Gupta are the same person and I shall submit ISR2 in that respect along with other documents, while claiming duplicate shares.

Please note our PAN Cards are linked with Aadhar card and there is no change of address, as such your demand of Aadhar card is not justified.

Anil-Kumar Gupta

NUED

Nisha Gupta